

NDPS Case No.65 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-002261-2022

Order No.15
13.02.2023

Sole accused Sajjad Alam is physically produced from JC and remanded to J/C.

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Neither of the side is present.

Considering the filing of intimation of local Bar for taking resolution "not to pass adverse order" due to cease work observed by Court Employees I am inclined to adjourn the case by fixing the next date 27.02.2023 for production and IO's report.

To **27.02.2023** for production and IO's report.

Judge

Judge, (NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur