

NDPS 65 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-002261-2022
J.O. Code WB00575

Order No. 23

Dt. 26.06.2023

Today is fixed for production and ER of WP & A.

Accused Sajjad Alom is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the record that WA is pending since 14.03.2023 against the accused Akbar Ali and WP & A was also issued on 19.05.2023 against the absconding accused Akbar Ali. There is no immediate chance to apprehend the accused.

Hence, the case against the accused Akbar Ali be filed for present.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **27.07.2023** for for production and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

