

**NDPS Case No.65 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-002261-2022
JO Code No.WB01460.**

Order No.37
13.05.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Md. Sajjad Alam is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.
Ld. Lawyer for custodial accused is present.
Ld. PP in charge is also present with one witness Civic Volunteer Akshay Kr. Paul.
The witness Akshay Kr. Paul is examined as PW2 in full, cross-examined and discharged.
No other witness is present.
The case is adjourned today.
Heard.
Current schedule exhausts today.
In the circumstances, after hearing both sides, the prayer is considered and allowed.

To 03.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No.2,
To 05.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No.3,
To 06.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No.5.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

At this stage, Ld. Lawyer for accused files a petition for bail. Copy served.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
Heard both sides.
Perused the case record.
Ld. PP opposes the bail prayer.

After hearing both sides and on perusal of the case record, it appears that case involves recovery of 2000 bottles Phensedyl which is commercial one and the case is at the stage of evidence.

In view of the aforesaid, prayer for bail of accused is considered and rejected

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur