

NDPS Case No.65 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-002261-2022
JO Code No.WB01460.

Order No.40
05.08.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Md. Sajjad Alam is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for custodial accused is present.

Ld. PP in charge is also present.

No witness is present with one witness Md. Selim.

The witness Md. Selim is examined and during his examination, Ld. PP in charge files one petition with a prayer for permitting to cross-examine the witness declare him hostile.
Heard.

Considering the tone and tenor of the witness and his part of examination, prayer of the prosecution is considered and allowed and the witness is declared hostile.

During his examination, his signatures on the seizure list and another seizure list marked Exhibits-P1/2/PW3 and P3/PW3 respectively.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Heard.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (**06.08.2024**) for production and evidence.

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur