

NDPS Case No.65 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-002261-2022

Order No.45
18.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Accused Md. Sajjad Alam is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.
Ld. PP in charge is present along with one witness namely Md. Halim.
The witness Md. Halim is examined as PW. 5, cross-examined and discharged.
During examination, seizure list dated 30.07.2022 is marked Exhibit-P1/3/PW5
and seizure list dated 10.10.2022 is marked Exhibit-P3/1/PW5.
No other witness is present.
Accordingly, the day is adjourned.
Heard.
After hearing both sides,
To date (**19.11.2024**) for evidence.
Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon
the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above
schedule.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)