

Spl. NDPS 65 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-00-2261-2022
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No.61
18.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 7.
2. Accused Sajjad Ali, who is facing trial at present is on bail and is present with his Ld. Lawyer.
3. It appears from the case record that accused was granted on bail by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CRM (NDPS) 143 of 2025 u/s 439 of Cr.PC, vide order dtd. 26.02.2025 and was released before this Court on 28.02.2025 but mistakenly in the subsequent orders, the status of the accused person namely Sajjad Alam @ Sajjad Alom was shown as accused 'produced from J/C' in instead of his appearance with his Ld. Lawyer till 07.04.2026.
4. Henceforth the status of the accused in those orders (no. from 53 dtd. 04.04.2025 to 60 dtd. 07.04.2026), shall be read as "accused on bail and respresented by his Ld. lawyer"
5. Ld. PP in charge is also present.
6. No witness.
7. It appears from record that seven witnesses, out of 13, have already been examined in this case.
8. The case is adjourned for want of prosecution witness.
9. Fixing 14.10.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8.
10. Fixing 12.11.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 10.
11. Fixing 16.11.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 11.
12. Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.